
   
 
Campbell County Community Public Recreation District 

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS FOR THE 2021-22 SCHOOL YEAR 
 
                   Program                                 Meeting Location                      Days/Times                                  Target Group                Contact                        Telephone; Email 

After School Bowling Club  Bused to Camelanes from 
TSJH, SVJH, CCHS & TBHS  

Monday and Wednesday 3:30-
4:30 PM  

Grades 7th-12th   Sabrena Divis  682-2225; sdivis@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Art Club 2D TBHS TBHS Room 317 Tuesdays 3:00-4:30 PM Grades 9th-12th   Dana Miller  689-9302; damiller@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Art Club Basin Nation TBHS TBHS Art Room 326 & 
327 

Mondays 3:00-4:30 PM  Grades 9th-12th   Abbey 
Zimmerman   

687-7733; 
azimmerman@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Art Club Twin Spruce  Twin Sprue Junior High  Thursdays 3:00-4:30 PM  Grades 7th-8th   Ramona Roll   682-3144; rroll@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Art Club Westwood Westwood HS Art Room Friday 9:30-11:00 AM  Grades 9th-12th   Shanon 
Erickson  

660-2676; serickson@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Art Immersion Thunder Basin High 
School  

Mondays from 3:00-4:30 PM;  
Adult classes TBD 

Grades 9th-Adult   Roxanne West   rwest@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Art, Pottery & Painting Club 
CC 

Campbell County High 
School  

Thursdays 3:00-5:00 PM  
Adult classes TBD 

Grades 9th- Adult   Jason Linduska/  
Rede Ballard   

682-7247; jlinduska@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

TBHS Boys Basketball Open 
Gym  

TBHS Gym  Start date September 7; 
Tuesdays and Thursdays 6:00-
7:00 AM  

Grades 7th-12th   Rory Williams  682-7289; rywilliams@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

CCHS Boys Basketball Open 
Gym  

CCHS Gym  Monday-Thursdays at 6:00 AM, 
March-October  

Grades 7th-12th   Bubba Hladky  682-7247; bhladky@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

CCHS Girls Basketball Open 
Gym  

CCHS Gym  Contact Braidi for days/times Grades 7th-12th   Braidi Lutgen  blutgen@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

TBHS Girls Basketball Open 
Gym  

TBHS Gym  Mondays and Wednesdays 6:00-
7:00 AM  

Grades 7th-12th   LeeAnn Cox   lcox@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Basketball Open Gym WR  Varies TBA - Contact Pat Neely All Ages   Pat Neely  pneely@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Book Club Sage Valley Sage Valley Jr High  Start date TBD, contact Haley for 
info 

Grades 7th-8th   Haley Elliston   682-2225; helliston@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Campbell County Elementary 
Science Project  

TBHS/ CCHS  9th-12th meet twice a week 
days/times TBD.   Events created 
for K-6 periodically- TBD.  

 Grades 9th-12th   Tandy Dowdy / 
Erin Fulton   

tdowdy@ccsd.k12.wy.us; 
efulton@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Crafts, Cooking & Sewing Sage Valley Junior High 
School  

Tuesday/Thursday 3-4:45PM                            
ELO busing available after ELO 
starts 

Grades 5th-12th  Bonnie 
Pettyjohn  

682-2373; 
bpettyjohn@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Families Living with Juvenile 
Diabetes 

Contact Paula for 
meeting location 

Once-twice a month; times vary  All ages  Paula Petry  686-2373; ppetry@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Fitness Club Sage Valley Sage Valley Jr High - 
Weight Room 

Beginning October 15, 2021; 
Mondays, Wednesdays, Fridays 
2:50-4:15 PM  

Grades 7th-Adult   Nate Cina   682-2225; ncina@ccsd.k12.wy.us 
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                   Program                                 Meeting Location                      Days/Times                                  Target Group                Contact                        Telephone; Email 

Garden Club Meadowlark/TSJH Tuesdays 3:40-5:00 PM Grades K-8th   Janaye Danko   jdanko@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Gillette Children's Choir Contact Mandi  Contact Mandi for meeting times  Grades 1st-8th  Mandi Steele   msteele@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Handbell Club   CCHS and TSJH  Days/times TBD Grades 7th-12th  Becky Safora   682-7247; bsafora@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Karate Club Lakeview Elementary Youth/beginners Tuesday 6:00-7:45 
Advanced Thursday 6:00-7:45  

Age 7-Adult   Kyle Gewecke   682-7293; kgewecke@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Meadowlark Before/After 
School Activities 

Meadowlark Elementary 
School  

All School days from 7:45-8:15 
AM and 3:45-5:00 PM during ELO 
sessions  

Grades K-6th   Jason Hedrix   682-4740; jhedrix@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Soccer Boys Open Gym CC CCHS Soccer Field 
(summer/fall)                       
CCHS Gyms (winter)  

Tuesdays and Thursdays 7:00-
8:30 PM  

Jr. High-Adult  Chris McMackin 689-3654; 
cmcmackin@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Soccer Boys Open Gym TB Thunder Basin High 
School  

Contact Saber for days and times  Grades 9th-12th  Saber Garcia sgarcia@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Soccer Girls Open Gym CC Campbell County 
Recreation Center 

TBD - Contact Stephanie  Grades 7th-12th  Stephanie 
Stuber 

682-8527; sstuber@ccgov.net 

Soccer Girls Open Gym TB TBHS Stadium Field Aug-
Oct                                      
TBHS Flex Gym Dec -Feb  

Tuesdays and Thursdays 6:00-
7:30 PM  

Grades 7th-12th  Lyle Foster lfoster@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Softball Open Gym CC Location TBD  Beginning January 7 - Contact 
Haley for days/times 

Grades 7th-12th  Haley Gray   

Softball Open Gym TB TBHS Gym 2  January - 1st week of March                              
Monday, Tues, Thurs 7:30-9:30 PM 

Grades 7th-12th  Doug Cox 660-6962 

Special Olympics Varies Varies by activity - contact Jami 
for more information 

Age 8 through HS 
Seniors, with & 
without disablilities  

 Jami Howe   680-7933; jhowe@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

SWAT "Students Without 
Alcohol or Tobacco."  

Rozet Once a month, date/time vary  Grades 4th-6th   Emily Driskill  edriskill@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

 SWAT  
 

Hillcrest (Mrs. 
Kukuchka's Classroom)  

Once a month, meeting dates set 
at beginning of year  

Grades 4th-6th  Tracy Ennis tennis@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

 SWAT  Lakeview  Once a month, date/time vary  Grades 4th-6th   Vanessa Bentsen  670-3155; vbentsen@ccsd.k12.wy.us 
 SWAT Wagonwheel  2nd & 4th Friday of each month 

at 8AM  
Grades 5th-6th  Julie McCann  686-1060; jmccann@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

 SWAT Rawhide Twice monthly during 
lunch/recess 

Grades 5th-6th  Jennifer Farms, 
Ross Hauptman  

jfarnes@ccsd1schools.net, 
jfarns@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

 SWAT Paintbrush Monthly meeting - typically 2nd 
Thursday 

Grades 5th-6th  Riki Sloan  rsloan@ccsd.k12.wy.us 

Twin Spruce Fitness Club Twins Spruce Jr High  Contact Talon Grades 7th-8th   Talon Tharp  ttharp@ccsd.k12.wy.us  

Wright Jr Cheerleading  Wright Multi-Purpose 
Building 

Contact Vondell for days/times  Grades 3rd-8th   Vondell Priewe  660-3584; 
wrightpanthercheer@gmail.com 

 
 

For additional information visit the CCCPRD website (www.cccprd.org) or contact Ashley Huether, 307-687-4543 or ahuether@ccsd.k12.wy.us. 
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